Page 1 of 8
 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd. Approved by Customer
Drafted  Checked Approved

Product Name
Box-type Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor  (Clas X2, THB Version)
(Temperature Humidity Bias)

±0.4
P
±0.4
d Part number
CN
 (F)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d Part number
0.010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2103-6W****+++ 0.47 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2474-BW****+++
0.015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2153-6W****+++ 0.56 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2564-BW****+++
0.022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2223-6W****+++ 0.68 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2684-BW****+++
0.033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2333-6W****+++ 0.82 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2824-BW****+++
0.047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2473-6W****+++ 1.0 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2105-BW****+++
0.068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2683-6W****+++ 1.2 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2125-BW****+++
0.10 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2104-6W****+++ 1.5 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2155-BW****+++
0.15 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2154-6W****+++ 2.2 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2225-BW****+++
0.22 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C42Q2224-6W****+++ 2.7 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2275-BW****+++
0.27 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2274-6W****+++ 3.3 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2335-BW****+++
0.33 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2334-6W****+++ ★3.9 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2395-BW****+++
0.39 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2394-6W****+++ ★4.7 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2475-BW****+++
0.47 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2474-6W****+++ ★2.2 41.0 26.0 12.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2225-FW****+++
0.10 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.6 C42Q2104-9W****+++ ★2.7 41.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2275-FW****+++
0.15 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.6 C42Q2154-9W****+++ 3.3 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2335-FW****+++
0.22 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.6 C42Q2224-9W****+++ ★3.9 41.0 32.0 17.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2395-FW****+++
0.27 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.6 C42Q2274-9W****+++ 4.7 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C42Q2475-FW****+++
0.33 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.6 C42Q2334-9W****+++ 5.6 41.0 34.0 20.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2565-FW****+++
0.39 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2394-9W****+++ 6.8 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2685-FW****+++
0.47 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2474-9W****+++ 8.2 41.0 37.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2825-FW****+++
0.56 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2564-9W****+++ 10M 41.0 41.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2106MFW****+++
0.68 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2684-9W****+++ ★10K 41.0 43.0 28.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2106KFW****+++
0.82 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2824-9W****+++ 12 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2126-FW****+++
1.0 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2105-9W****+++ ★15 42.0 50.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 C42Q2156-FW****+++
1.2 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2125-9W****+++
1.5 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2155-9W****+++
Note:  1.  “-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%, M=±20%
2.  ”****”=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
3.  “#”when the rated voltage is 275Vac,the digit 4~5 is P2.
4.  If used in the 380Vac, Pls refer to MKP65. Pls contact our technical engineer for more details.